
Occupational Wage Survey 2023

Table A1: Average Monthly Basic Earnings by Sex and Industry

| Economics and Statistics Office

Total Male Female Not Stated
Employee

Count Mean (CI$)
Employee

Count Mean (CI$)
Employee

Count Mean (CI$)
Employee

Count Mean (CI$)

Total 16,694 4,679 8,309 4,752 7,726 4,671 659 3,808

Agriculture, forestry and fishing 71 2,573 48 3,158 22 2,157 1 1,472
Mining and quarrying 150 4,146 140 4,088 10 4,957 - -
Manufacturing 156 2,782 109 2,999 36 2,066 11 2,941
Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning supply 287 6,661 224 6,784 63 6,220 - -
Water supply; sewerage, waste management and
remediation activities 94 4,681 79 4,623 14 5,005 1 -
Construction 1,442 3,456 1,082 3,428 150 3,507 210 3,567
Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and
motorcycles 2,401 3,055 1,268 3,399 1,042 2,675 91 2,661
Transportation and storage 460 4,058 319 4,253 129 3,811 12 1,387
Accommodation 1,289 1,789 711 1,870 577 1,687 1 1,399
Restaurants and Mobile Food Services Activities 612 1,850 338 1,894 228 1,755 46 2,053
Information and communication 211 4,188 122 4,250 84 4,105 5 4,100
Financial and insurance activities 1,238 7,485 426 9,137 766 6,626 46 6,620
Real estate activities 663 6,758 325 7,446 313 6,174 25 5,238
Professional, scientific and technical activities 927 8,860 437 10,086 445 7,676 45 8,841
Administrative and support service activities 309 2,810 147 2,670 81 3,180 81 2,718
Public administration and defence; compulsorysocial
security 3,311 5,124 1,649 5,102 1,662 5,145 - -
Education 1,358 4,683 282 4,993 1,066 4,582 10 6,637
Human health and social workactivities 1,212 5,952 364 6,610 848 5,667 - -
Arts, entertainment and recreation 258 3,686 151 3,744 101 3,560 6 4,262
Other service activities 245 2,932 88 3,441 89 2,671 68 2,621



Occupational Wage Survey 2023

Table A3: Average Monthly Basic Earnings by Status and Industry

| Economics and Statistics Office

Total Caymanian Non Caymanian
Employee

Count
Mean

Employee
Count

Mean
Employee

Count
Mean

# CI$ # CI$ # CI$
Total 16,694 4,679 7,498 4,968 8,014 4,200

Agriculture, forestry and fishing 71 2,573 5 5,033 66 2,139
Mining and quarrying 150 4,146 55 5,090 95 3,600
Manufacturing 156 2,782 41 3,236 115 2,621
Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioningsupply 287 6,661 230 6,469 57 7,428
Water supply; sewerage, waste management and
remediation activities 94 4,681 61 5,127 33 3,845
Construction 1,442 3,456 354 4,133 1,085 3,236
Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles and
motorcycles 2,401 3,055 823 3,445 1,576 2,851
Transportation and storage 460 4,058 373 4,301 86 2,905
Accommodation 1,289 1,789 354 1,860 935 1,765
Restaurants and Mobile Food ServicesActivities 612 1,850 85 1,956 525 1,825
Information and communication 211 4,188 138 3,763 73 5,003
Financial and insurance activities 1,238 7,485 870 6,595 366 9,615
Real estate activities 663 6,758 411 6,648 252 6,935
Professional, scientific and technical activities 927 8,860 358 8,299 559 9,216
Administrative and support service activities 309 2,810 70 3,048 239 2,739
Public administration and defence; compulsory social
security 3,311 5,124 2,492 5,026 819 5,422
Education 1,358 4,683 513 4,362 845 4,880
Human health and social work activities 1,212 5,952 30 5,051 20 5,554
Arts, entertainment and recreation 258 3,686 165 4,115 93 2,935
Other service activities 245 2,932 70 3,693 175 2,628


